M
A
N
U
FA
C
TU
R

KF Flanges and Fittings
4 D-TORR Vacuum Fittings Brochure800.789.1718
Part Number Breakdown
Example: DVF - A 10 G A
Product Line - Series Size Material Type
DVF
A - KF
B - ISO
C - Fitting
10 - KF10
16 - KF16
25 - KF25
40 - KF40
50 - KF50
G - 304 stainless steel
R - 316L stainless steel1
L - Aluminum (clamp only)
A - KF bored flange
B - KF blank flange
C - KF short weld flange
D - KF long weld flange
E - KF centering ring assembly
F - KF overpressure ring
G - KF flex bellow
H - KF clamp
All dimensions are in inches unless indicated otherwise.
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change at any time without notice.
Flange
Size A B C D 304 Stainless Steel
Part #
KF10 0.51" 0.45" 1.18" 0.12" DVF-A10GA
KF16 0.76" 0.68" 1.18" 0.11" DVF-A16GA
KF25 1.01" 0.94" 1.58" 0.13" DVF-A25GA
KF40 1.51" 1.43" 2.17" 0.12" DVF-A40GA
KF50 2.01" 1.94" 2.95" 0.12" DVF-A50GA
KF Bored Flange
KF Flanges and Fittings
 15°
 A  C  B
 0.20
 D
Flange
Size A B 304 Stainless Steel
Part #
KF10 1.18" 0.12" DVF-A10GB
KF16 1.18" 0.11" DVF-A16GB
KF25 1.58" 0.13" DVF-A25GB
KF40 2.17" 0.12" DVF-A40GB
KF50 2.95" 0.12" DVF-A50GB
KF Blank Flange 15°
 A
 0.20
 B
(KF10, 304 stainless steel bored flange)
1 Minimum quantity requirements apply.
5D-TORR Vacuum Fittings Brochure 800.789.1718
KF Flanges and Fittings
Flange
Size A B C D E 304 Stainless Steel
Part #
KF10 1.18" 0.48" 0.37" 0.50" 0.50" DVF-A10GC
KF16 1.18" 0.67" 0.62" 0.75" 0.50" DVF-A16GC
KF25 1.58" 1.03" 0.87" 1.00" 0.50" DVF-A25GC
KF40 2.17" 1.62" 1.37" 1.50" 0.75" DVF-A40GC
KF50 2.95" 2.05" 1.87" 2.00" 0.75" DVF-A50GC
KF Short Weld Flange
 A
 B
 C
 D
 E  15°
 0.10
Flange

•	� Standards followed: ISO2681
9D-TORR Vacuum Fittings Brochure 800.789.1718
Part Number Breakdown
Example: DVF - B 63 G A
Product Line - Series Size Material Type
DVF
A - KF
B - ISO
C - Fitting
63 - ISO63
80 - ISO80
100 - ISO100
160 - ISO160
200 - ISO200
250 - ISO250
G - 304 stainless steel
R - 316L stainless steel 1
L - Aluminum (clamp only)
A - ISO bored flange
B - ISO blank flange
E - ISO centering ring assembly
G - ISO flexible bellow
H - ISO double claw clamp
All dimensions are in inches unless indicated otherwise.
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change at any time without notice.
Flange
Size A B C D 304 Stainless Steel
Part #
ISO63 3.74" 0.47" 2.44" 2.51" DVF-B63GA
ISO80 4.33" 0.47" 2.94" 3.01" DVF-B80GA
ISO100 5.12" 0.47" 3.91" 4.02" DVF-B100GA
ISO160 7.09" 0.47" 5.87" 6.03" DVF-B160GA
ISO200 9.45" 0.47" 7.87" 8.03" DVF-B200GA
ISO250 11.42" 0.47" 9.88" 10.02" DVF-B250GA
ISO Bored Flange
ISO Flanges and Fittings
 A  C  D
 B
Seal Side
Flange
Size A B 304 Stainless Steel
Part #
ISO63 3.74" 0.47" DVF-B63GB
ISO80 4.33" 0.47" DVF-B80GB
ISO100 5.12" 0.47" DVF-B100GB
ISO160 7.09" 0.47" DVF-B160GB
ISO200 9.45" 0.47" DVF-B200GB
ISO250 11.42" 0.47" DVF-B250GB
ISO Blank Flange
 A
 B
Seal Side
(ISO63, 304 stainless steel bored flange)
1 Minimum quantity requirements apply.
10 D-TORR Vacuum Fittings Brochure800.789.1718
Flange
Size A B C
304 Stainless Steel Centering Ring
FKM O-ring
Aluminum Spacer Ring
Part #
ISO63 2.63" 2.74" 0.31" DVF-B63GE
ISO80 3.14" 3.25" 0.31" DVF-B80GE
ISO100 3.89" 4.00" 0.31" DVF-B100GE
ISO160 5.90" 6.01" 0.31" DVF-B160GE
ISO200 8.26" 8.37" 0.31" DVF-B200GE
ISO Centering Ring Assembly
ISO Flanges and Fittings
 A
 B
 C  0.15  0.21
Flange
Size Length Compressed

Dixon® manufactures high-quality weld fittings for use in high-vacuum and high-temperature applications. Each part is
crafted with precision to ensure a leak-free fit. All fittings are IPA cleaned and bagged in a controlled environment.
Part Number Breakdown
Example: DVF - C 050 G 1 Q
Product Line - Series Size Material Finish Type
DVF
A - KF
B - ISO
C - Fitting
050 - ½"
075 - ¾"
100 - 1"
150 - 1½"
200 - 2"
250 - 2½"
300 - 3"
400 - 4"
600 - 6"
G - 304 stainless steel
R - 316L stainless steel 1
1 - polished
2 - bead blast 1
Q - 90° elbow
R - 90° elbow with tangents
S - 45° elbow
T - 45° elbow with tangents
U - concentric reducer
V - tee
W - reducing tee
All dimensions are in inches unless indicated otherwise.
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change at any time without notice.
OD A R 304 Stainless Steel
Part #
½" 0.75" 0.75" DVF-C050G1Q
¾" 1.00" 1.00" DVF-C075G1Q
1" 1.50" 1.50" DVF-C100G1Q
1½" 2.25" 2.25" DVF-C150G1Q
2" 3.00" 3.00" DVF-C200G1Q
2½" 3.75" 3.75" DVF-C250G1Q
3" 4.50" 4.50" DVF-C300G1Q
4" 6.00" 6.00" DVF-C400G1Q
6" 9.00" 9.00" DVF-C600G1Q
Weld 90° Elbow
 R
 A
(½" 90° elbow, polished weld fitting, 304 stainless steel)
1 Minimum quantity requirements apply.
12 D-TORR Vacuum Fittings Brochure800.789.1718
Vacuum Weld Fittings
OD A R 304 Stainless Steel
Part #
¾" 1.42" 1.00" DVF-C075G1R
1" 1.82" 1.50" DVF-C100G1R
1½" 2.94" 2.25" DVF-C150G1R
2" 4.06" 3.00" DVF-C200G1R
2½" 5.19" 3.75" DVF-C250G1R
3" 6.31" 4.50" DVF-C300G1R
4" 8.31" 6.00" DVF-C400G1R
6" 11.50" 9.00" DVF-C600G1R
Weld 90° Elbow with Tangents
All dimensions are in inches unless indicated otherwise.
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change at any time without notice.
 R
 A
Weld 45° Elbow
OD A R 304 Stainless Steel
Part #
½" 0.31" 0.75" DVF-C050G1S